



**Purchasing Department
113 Mable T. Willis Blvd.
Walterboro, SC 29488
843.782.0504**

**BID: CC-38
HARRELSON BUILDING
TECHNOLOGY DEPT. IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**

Due: Thursday, April 19, 2023 at 11:00am

**ADDENDUM 1
Dated: April 12, 2023**

The following question has been submitted for clarification:

1. On page E001, note 12 states that the contractor is responsible for hiring PRTC as the network provider. Is there an allowance for this, or is it a direct contract with the county? Will there be any fees associated with PRTC that will be billed to the contractor? **Answer:** The note should state; that the contractor is responsible for working and coordinating with the County's network provider PRTC of Walterboro. There are no fees that will be passed on to the contractor for network wiring or network installation.
2. On page E010, it states that there will be new UPS and batteries installed. On page E301, demo note #1 states the existing should be disconnected and reused. Please have this clarified. **Answer:** There is a new UPS to be provided by Colleton County, installed and wired in place by the contractor. The existing UPS shall be disconnected at the appropriate change over time and retained by Colleton County.
3. Who is responsible for supplying the IT racks, equipment frames, and accessories associated with them? **Answer:** Colleton County will supply all IT racks and switch equipment. The contractor is responsible for the installation of the rack systems and electrical wiring, as shown on plans to support all the IT equipment.